## 2010 STREET RECONSTRUCTION (R1) **CONTRACT NUMBER 07-10 (K0-007)**

Receive bids: Thursday, March 18, 2010, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

			A.W. Oakes & S Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	·	Zignego Co., Inc. Waukesha, WI 5% Bid Bond		Milwaukee, W 5% Bid Bond		Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond	
== =	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST
1	291 Inch Dia	Clearing	\$21.00	\$6,111.00	\$10.00	\$2,910.00	\$10.24	\$2,979.84	\$14.84	\$4,318.44
2	291 Inch Dia.	Grubbing	\$7.00	\$2,037.00	\$10.00	\$2,910.00	\$10.24	\$2,979.84	\$14.84	\$4,318.44
3	13472 Sq. Yd.	Removing Pavement	\$4.60	\$61,971.20	\$3.00	\$40,416.00	\$3.83	\$51,597.76	\$4.15	\$55,908.80
4	2800 Sq. Yd.	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	\$3.50	\$9,800.00	\$4.00	\$11,200.00	\$3.50	\$9,800.00	\$3.50	\$9,800.00
5	6340 Lin. Ft.	Removing Curb and Gutter	\$2.50	\$15,850.00	\$1.50	\$9,510.00	\$1.90	\$12,046.00	\$5.14	\$32,587.60
6	1580 Sq. Yd.	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$3.50	\$5,530.00	\$2.00	\$3,160.00	\$3.87	\$6,114.60	\$0.62	\$979.60
7	14 Each	Removing Concrete Bases	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$138.66	\$1,941.24	\$135.36	\$1,895.04
8	7 Each	Abandoning Inlets	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
9	11000 Ton	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	\$6.00	\$66,000.00	\$10.00	\$110,000.00	\$9.72	\$106,920.00	\$10.05	\$110,550.00
10	100 Ton	Breaker Run	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.94	\$1,294.00	\$10.05	\$1,005.00
11	2850 Sq. Yd.	Cracking and Seating	\$1.80	\$5,130.00	\$1.80	\$5,130.00	\$1.80	\$5,130.00	\$1.80	\$5,130.00
12	13288 Sq. Yd.	Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	\$29.80	\$395,982.40	\$26.75	\$355,454.00	\$26.52	\$352,397.76	\$28.01	\$372,196.88
13	300 Gal	Tack Coat	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.50	\$450.00
14	350 Ton	HMA Pavement, Binder Course, Type E-0.3	\$54.75	\$19,162.50	\$56.00	\$19,600.00	\$56.00	\$19,600.00	\$56.00	\$19,600.00
15	260 Ton	HMA Pavement, Surface Course, Type E-0.3	\$60.75	\$15,795.00	\$63.00	\$16,380.00	\$63.00	\$16,380.00	\$63.00	\$16,380.00
16	5635 Lin. Ft.	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	\$11.25	\$63,393.75	\$12.50	\$70,437.50	\$13.89	\$78,270.15	\$12.42	\$69,986.70
17	562 Lin. Ft.	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$11.25	\$6,322.50	\$20.00	\$11,240.00	\$23.30	\$13,094.60	\$18.90	\$10,621.80
18	7291 Sq. Ft.	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	\$3.25	\$23,695.75	\$4.00	\$29,164.00	\$3.30	\$24,060.30	\$3.01	\$21,945.91
19	5274 Sq. Ft.	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	\$3.50	\$18,459.00	\$4.60	\$24,260.40	\$3.60	\$18,986.40	\$3.43	\$18,089.82
20	264 Sq. Ft.	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$40.00	\$10,560.00	\$40.00	\$10,560.00	\$32.00	\$8,448.00	\$27.17	\$7,172.88
21	430 Lin. Ft.	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	\$50.00	\$21,500.00	\$50.00	\$21,500.00	\$56.00	\$24,080.00	\$50.00	\$21,500.00
22	83 Lin. Ft.	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	\$68.00	\$5,644.00	\$65.00	\$5,395.00	\$72.00	\$5,976.00	\$65.00	\$5,395.00
23	130 Lin. Ft.	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00
24	1 Each	Mobilization	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$19,602.00	\$19,602.00
25	1270 Sq. Yd.	Topsoil	\$7.00	\$8,890.00	\$5.50	\$6,985.00	\$6.30	\$8,001.00	\$6.30	\$8,001.00
26	27 Each	Inlet Protection Type C	\$45.00	\$1,215.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
27	3 Each	Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 10-FT	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
28	15 Sq. Ft.	Signs Reflective Type II	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
29	1 Each	Traffic Control (project)	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,720.00	\$11,720.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	5143 Lin. Ft.	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch	\$1.45	\$7,457.35	\$1.45	\$7,457.35	\$1.45	\$7,457.35	\$1.45	\$7,457.35
31	3 Each	Pavement Marking Arrows Bike Lane Epoxy	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$80.00	\$240.00

## 2010 STREET RECONSTRUCTION (R1) **CONTRACT NUMBER 07-10 (K0-007)**

CONTRACT NUMBER 07-10 (K0-007) Page 2 of 2										
32	3 Each	Pavement Marking Symbols Bike Lane Epoxy	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$80.00	\$240.00
33	2 Each	Pavement Marking Island Nose Epoxy	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
34	157 Lin. Ft.	Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6-Inch (White)	\$7.00	\$1,099.00	\$7.00	\$1,099.00	\$7.00	\$1,099.00	\$7.00	\$1,099.00
35	4400 Lin. Ft.	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch (Modified)	\$4.25	\$18,700.00	\$4.54	\$19,976.00	\$4.25	\$18,700.00	\$4.25	\$18,700.00
36	10 Lin. Ft.	Conduit Special 2-Inch	\$20.76	\$207.60	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.76	\$207.60	\$20.76	\$207.60
37	4 Each	Pull Boxes, Steel 24x42-Inch, Grounded	\$671.74	\$2,686.96	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$671.74	\$2,686.96	\$671.74	\$2,686.96
38	15 Each	Concrete Bases Type 5, (Modified)	\$680.07	\$10,201.05	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$680.07	\$10,201.05	\$680.07	\$10,201.05
39	3415 Lin. Ft.	Electrical Wire, Lighting, 8 AWG	\$0.72	\$2,458.80	\$0.72	\$2,458.80	\$0.72	\$2,458.80	\$0.72	\$2,458.80
40	7030 Lin. Ft.	Electrical Wire, Lighting, 4 AWG	\$1.22	\$8,576.60	\$1.17	\$8,225.10	\$1.22	\$8,576.60	\$1.22	\$8,576.60
41	143 Lin. Ft.	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-inch Type D with Asphalt	\$33.00	\$4,719.00	\$41.00	\$5,863.00	\$33.60	\$4,804.80	\$37.16	\$5,313.88
42	1270 Sq. Yds.	Seeding and Fertilizing	\$2.00	\$2,540.00	\$3.25	\$4,127.50	\$1.50	\$1,905.00	\$1.50	\$1,905.00
43	5500 Cu. Yds.	Undercutting	\$5.00	\$27,500.00	\$8.75	\$48,125.00	\$15.00	\$82,500.00	\$13.37	\$73,535.00
44	539 Lin. Ft.	Full Depth Sawcut	\$1.60	\$862.40	\$2.30	\$1,239.70	\$1.40	\$754.60	\$1.40	\$754.60
45	270 Sq. Yds.	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$60.00	\$16,200.00	\$55.00	\$14,850.00	\$66.53	\$17,963.10
46	211 Sq. Yds.	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type B	\$42.00	\$8,862.00	\$50.00	\$10,550.00	\$45.00	\$9,495.00	\$41.53	\$8,762.83
47	100 Lin. Ft.	Railroad Tie Removal	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$11.30	\$1,130.00
48	300 Lin. Ft.	Rail and Railroad Tie Removal	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.82	\$3,546.00
49	2 Tons	Railroad Tie Disposal Costs	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$174.40	\$348.80
50	2850 Sq. Yds.	Cleaning Base Pavement	\$0.15	\$427.50	\$0.15	\$427.50	\$0.15	\$427.50	\$0.15	\$427.50
51	2025 Sq. Ft.	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch Colored and Stamped	\$5.80	\$11,745.00	\$9.00	\$18,225.00	\$9.25	\$18,731.25	\$7.13	\$14,438.25
52	60 Sq. Ft.	Concrete Sidewalk 9-Inch	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.90	\$354.00
53	9 Each	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	\$675.00	\$6,075.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00
54	4 Each	Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes	\$1,035.00	\$4,140.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
55	42 Vert. Ft.	Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00
56	1 Each	Plating Sanitary Manholes	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
57	3 Each	Repairing Catch Basins with Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
58	10 Each	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00
59	14 Each	Storm Water Inlets Type A	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$970.00	\$13,580.00	\$1,165.00	\$16,310.00	\$970.00	\$13,580.00
60	10 Each	Repairing Storm Manholes with Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	\$545.00	\$5,450.00	\$660.00	\$6,600.00
61	4 Each	Plating Storm Manholes	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
62	4 Each	Abandoning Storm Manholes	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
63	75 Lin. Ft.	Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-Inch	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
64	2580 Lin. Ft.	Electrical Wire Lighting 14 AWG	\$0.37	\$954.60	\$0.46	\$1,186.80	\$0.37	\$954.60	\$0.37	\$954.60
65	15 Each	Reinstalling Type 5 Poles	\$258.07	\$3,871.05	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$258.07	\$3,871.05	\$258.07	\$3,871.05
66	14 Each	Salvage Type 5 Poles	\$192.28	\$2,691.92	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$192.28	\$2,691.92	\$192.28	\$2,691.92
67	15 Each	Install Luminaires Utility, LED (Provided by the City)	\$178.17	\$2,672.55	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$178.17	\$2,672.55	\$178.17	\$2,672.55
68	4 Each	Removing & Installing Transformer Bases (Provided by the	\$113.60	\$454.40	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$113.60	\$454.40	\$113.60	\$454.40

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: \$1,013,856.88 \$1,035,012.65 \$1,076,597.52 \$1,106,905.75